 USER’S MANUAL
AN1522
Rev 1.00
March 15, 2010
ISL9104xxxxEVAL1Z, ISL9104AxxxxEVAL1Z
Evaluation Board
AN1522 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 9
March 15, 2010

VIN
2
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL9104IRUNEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104IRUNZ-T
(3.3V)
ISL9104IRUJEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104IRUJZ-T
(2.8V)
ISL9104IRUFEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104IRUFZ-T
(2.5V)
ISL9104IRUDEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104IRUDZ-T
(2.0V)
ISL9104IRUCEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104IRUCZ-T
(1.8V)
ISL9104IRUBEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104IRUBZ-T
(1.5V)
ISL9104IRUWEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104IRUWZ-T
(1.2V)
ISL9104IRUAEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104IRUAZ-T
(Adjustable)
ISL9104AIRUNEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104AIRUNZ-T
(3.3V)
AN1522 Rev 1.00 Page 2 of 9
March 15, 2010
ISL9104xxxxEVAL1Z, ISL9104AxxxxEVAL1Z
ISL9104AIRUJEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104AIRUJZ-T
(2.8V)
ISL9104AIRUFEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104AIRUFZ-T
(2.5V)
ISL9104AIRUDEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104AIRUDZ-T
(2.0V)
ISL9104AIRUCEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104AIRUCZ-T
(1.8V)
ISL9104AIRUBEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104AIRUBZ-T
(1.5V)
ISL9104AIRUWEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104AIRUWZ-T
(1.2V)
ISL9104AIRUAEVAL1Z Evaluation Board for ISL9104AIRUAZ-T
(Adjustable)
Ordering Information (Continued)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
AN1522 Rev 1.00 Page 3 of 9
March 15, 2010
ISL9104xxxxEVAL1Z, ISL9104AxxxxEVAL1Z
Evaluation Board Schematic
FIGURE 1. ISL9104, ISL9104A EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATIC
NOTE: FOR THE FIXED OUTPUT VOLTAGE OPTIONS, R1 = 0, C3 AND R2 NOT POPULATED
J1
VIN
C1